  DC6688FLT Datasheet Rev 3.5
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 Copyright by Dragonchip Ltd. All Rights Reserved. 1 Dragonchip
We bring silicon to life
DC6688FLT
Super 1T 8051 Microcontroller
DC6688FLT is an 8-bit Microcontroller Unit designed with low voltage embedded Flash memory. It is
manufactured in advanced CMOS process with Super 1T 8051 CPU core, Flash memory, and peripherals

-
Add SOP16 pin assignment
Revise ordering information
Anthony Chong Celia Ki
1.7 4 Feb, 2014
2
8
-
Change from SOP8 to SOP16
Revise the I/O information
Philip Hung Danny Ho
1.8 24 Mar, 2014 17.1
Update WLP16 information
Update the running mode current
Philip Hung Fred Law
1.9 24 Mar, 2014 1  Update the running mode current Philip Hung  Fred Law
2.0 28 Apr, 2014 All - Remove SOP16 information Danny Ho Philip Hung
2.1 9 Jun, 2014 All -
Remove WLP16 information
Add pull down resistance
Kennis To Danny Ho
2.2 28 Jul, 2014 All  Add 20-pin TSSOP Kennis To Eddy Cheung
2.3 31 Jul, 2014 All  Revise DC6688FL64/96T Kennis To Danny Ho
2.4 14 Aug, 2014 All  Revise 20-pin TSSOP assignment Kennis To Danny Ho
2.5 30 Nov, 2014 2, 17  Add SOP16 information Danny Ho Patrick Li
2.6 15 Mar, 2016 2, 17  Add SSOP16 information Danny Ho Patrick Li
2.7 29 Mar, 2016 1.7, 2
Revise 20-pin TSSOP pin function
Revise 50kosc spec
Kennis To Patrick Li
2.8 5 Aug, 2016 16  Add 16MHz internal oscillator Kennis To Eddy Cheung
2.9 18 Oct, 2016 All
Add DC6688FL16TQ,
DC6688FL32TQ, DC6688FL96TQ,
DC6688FL96TH
Kennis To Eddy Cheung
3.0 31 Oct, 2016 16
Add DC6688FL32T-COB and
DC6688FL96T-COB
Kennis To Eddy Cheung
3.1 21 Aug, 2017
4.2
16
2
Revise address
Remove DC6688FL16TQ,
DC6688FL32TH, DC6688FL32TT,
DC6688FL96TQ
Revise QFN20, TSSOP20 pin
assignment
Kennis To Danny Ho
3.2 5 Sept, 2017 All
Add DC6688FL32TR,
DC6688FL96TR
Kennis To Danny Ho
3.3 18 Sept, 2017 All  Add DC6688FL32TY Kennis To Danny Ho
3.4 17 Oct, 2017 2, 16
Add T&R option for
DC6688FL32TY
Add DC6688FL96TQ
Kennis To Danny Ho
3.5 29 Jun, 2018 16
Add DC6688FL32TH,
DC6688FL64TH
Kennis To Eddy Cheung
  DC6688FLT Datasheet Rev 3.5
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 Copyright by Dragonchip Ltd. All Rights Reserved. 29 Dragonchip
We bring silicon to life
Copyright Notice